ITEM NO.55 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2111/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2024 in WP No. 23060/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

RAMNARESH @ RINKU KUSHWAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 18915/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 18916/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2311-2312/2024 (IV-C) (IA No. 21258/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 21260/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2285/2024 (IV-C) (IA No. 21106/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 21108/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR Mr. Manan Dagar, Adv. Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks time to file reply affidavit.
- 2. As prayed, the reply affidavit be filed within a period of 10 days from today.
- List these matters on 05.08.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)