(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2024 in WP No. 23060/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

RAMNARESH @ RINKU KUSHWAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18915/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 159432/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 18916/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2311-2312/2024 (IV-C)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 21258/2024, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 21260/2024 IA No. 21258/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 21260/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2285/2024 (IV-C) (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILIN

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 21106/2024, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 21108/2024 IA No. 21106/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 21108/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR

Ms. Aditya Shanker Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sharad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

1

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv. Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
- 2. Hearing concluded.
- 3. Judgment reserved.
- 4. However, by way of ad interim order, we direct the respondents/State to keep seven seats vacant in MBBS Course, so that in the event the petitioners succeed, the petitioners can be accommodated against the said seats.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER